Owner s ManualOwner s Manual
AIR TO WATER
HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER
AIR TO WATER
HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER
Installation and Warranty Installation and Warranty
CODE:MK4070-01CODE:MK4070-01

vertically on a concrete plinth without leaning
4
2.6 Model Nomenclature
MA  HR  W   S    - - Z  A  B  - 270  ( )
Source medium
MA: Air source
MW: Ground source
Function of the unit
HR: heating
Energy exchange medium
A: Refrigerant
W: Water
Z: Integrated type
W: Split type(indoor unit )
A: coil heating
B: circulating heating
A: Horizontal fan direction
B: Upward fan direction
C: Double air duct type
Design alternative serial number
The figure represents the horse power of  unit
eg: 010 means 1 horse power
Tank capacity
270: 270L
S: with  solar
(Without solar omitted)
SIDDONSAIR TO WATER HEAT PUMP WATER HEATERAIR TO WATER HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER
3.1 Technical parameters for the main unit
Remarks: The technical parameters in this Manual are measured in the following working conditions:
                 outdoor dry bulb temperature 7 , wet-bulb temperature 6 , water inlet temperature 20 ,
                 and water outlet temperature 60 .
MAHRW
W
BTU/h
W
A
A
A
W
V/PH/Hz
MPa
MPa
MPa
MPa
L
L/h
3m /h
MPa
inch
inch
inch
dB(A)
/H(mm)
L/W/H(mm)
kg
kg
MAHRW
24.7 cc/rev. Rotary
4100
14000